2
SPOOL TYPES
(SEE PAGE 2)
FEATURES:
ISO
In conformity with the ISO standard, the installation is absolutely interchangeable.
It is of the wet solenoid design for steady and impactless movement with low noise.
50Hz,60Hz

WE G02 A110 N4
Solenoid Operated Directional Valves
HOW TO ORDER :
1
NONE : ISO ISO TYPE CONNECTING
N : DIN DIN TYPE CONNECTING
WE4 -G02
WE4 -G02 SERIES
Solenoid Operated Directional Valves
SPRING CENTERED 3 POSITIONS
NO SPRING 2 POSITIONS
NO SPRING 2 POSITIONS( )
B A B B D A  2 POSITIONS
TYPE TYPE TYPE
GRAPHIC SYMBOLS GRAPHIC SYMBOLS
GRAPHIC SYMBOLS
SIANDARD ASSEMBLAGE REVERSE ASSEMBLAGE SIANDARD ASSEMBLAGE REVERSE ASSEMBLAGE
CONVERTIBLE REVERSE ASSEMBLAGE
B2A
B3A
B4A
B40A
B5A
B60A
B7A
B8A
B9A
B10A
B11A
B12A
B2B
B3B
B4B
B40B
B5B
B60B
B7B
B8B
B9B
B10B
B11B
B12B
D2A
D3A
D4A
D40A
D10A
D11A
D12A
D5A
D7A
D9A
2
SPOOL TYPES
WE43-G -C2 WE43-G -C3 WE43-G -C4 WE43-G -C40
WE43-G -C5
WE42-G -D2 WE42-G -D3 WE42-G -D7 WE42-G -D8
WE42-G -B8WE42-G -B3WE42-G -B2
WE43-G -C9
WE43-G -C60
WE43-G -C10
WE43-G -C7
WE43-G -C11
WE43-G -C8
WE43-G -C12
TECHNICAL DATA:
ISO

WET TYPE SOLENOID
WE G03 A110 N4
HOW TO ORDER :
FEATURES:
ISO
In conformity with the ISO standard, the installation is absolutely interchangeable.
It is of the wet solenoid design for steady and impactless movement with low noise.
50Hz,60Hz
Connected to the common terminal, the 50 and 60HZ can overcome the disturbance of varied  frequencies.
H
the unity design of solenoid main body and coil is cxcellent in heat dispersion and perfect in moisture
presention. THE H-Type wound coil is resisting to the high temperature.
Both plug-in solenoid easy to changeable coil.
The light beaming direction of movement is distinctive.
COIL VOLTAGE
A110 : AC100V 50HZ
AC110V 60HZ
A120 : AC110V 50HZ
AC120V 60HZ
A220 : AC200V 50HZ
AC220V 60HZ
A240 : AC220V 50HZ
AC240V 60HZ
D 12 : DC12V
D 24 : DC24V
NONE : ISO ISO TYPE CONNECTING
N : DIN DIN TYPE CONNECTING
Solenoid Operated Directional Valves
TECHNICAL DATA:
10%
Solenoid can be used within-10% to+10% of the rated voltage of the coil.
Withstand voltage 1500 v/sec.
100M
Insulation resistance over 100M
ACCESSORIES:
Mounting bolt kits are supplied with valve socket head cap screws
M6x35L 4 pieces for tighening torque 120-150 kgf/cm.
8
SOLENOID RATINGS :
SPECIFICATIONS :
Maximum operating pressure
Rated flow capacity
Maximum tank line back pressure
Maximum frequencies of operation
Filteration recommended
Hydranlic fluids
315 kgf/cm2
100 LPM
100 kgf/cm2
240 C. P. M. (AC.DC)
25 Micron or less
5-60°C
Mineral oil, recommendation temperature 5-60°C

OPERATED DIRECTIONAL VALVE
D HG—04—C2—ET—A220—N—AB—K
HOW TO ORDER :
SPECIFICATIONS :
DHG-04
UNIT : mm
12
Solenoid Controlled Pilot Operated
Directional Valves
ATTACHMENT :
MODEL
DHG-04
DHG-06
SOC HOL CAP SCREW
M6 40L 2pcs
M10 40L 4pcs
M12 45L 6pcs
M20 75L 6pcsDHG-10
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS :
DHG-04- - - -10
Mounting Surface : ISO 4401-AD-07-4A
UNIT : mm
13
Solenoid Controlled Pilot Operated
Directional Valves
T
B
A
P
X
Y
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS :
ISO 4401-AD-07-4A
DHG-04- - - -10-AB-K
14
Solenoid Controlled Pilot Operated
Directional Valves
T
A
B
P
UNIT : mm
X
Y
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS :
DHG-06
15
Solenoid Controlled Pilot Operated
Directional Valves
”B” ”A”
”X”
”T”
”P”
”Y”
UNIT : mm
DHG-06ABK
16
Solenoid Controlled Pilot Operated
Directional Valves
UNIT : mm
”B” ”A”
”X”
”T”
”P”
”Y”
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS :
DHG-10
17
Solenoid Controlled Pilot Operated
Directional Valves
UNIT : mm
”B”
”A”

ATTACHMENT :
SPECIFICATIONS :
HOW TO ORDER :
Cam Operated Directional Valves
21
DC-G02-2B-10 DC-G02-2B-10
DC-G02-2B-10
PERFORMANCE CURVES :
TEST FLUID VISCOSITY : 35 cSt
TEST TEMPERATURE : 50°C
UNIT : mmINSTALLATION DIMENSIONS :
DMG-02-*
DMG-03-*   DMT-03-*
DMT-04-*
DMG-06-*   DMT-06-*
DMT-10-*
315
315       250
250
315       250
210
140
140       100
100
140       100
100
60
100     80
140
350     250
500
40
50     50
80
250     150
280
1.6
4.0    4.8
7.3
15.0  12.4
22.0
PORT SIZE
02 : 1/4"
03 : 3/8"
04 : 1/2"
06 : 3/4"
10 : 1-1/4"
SPOOL TYPE (SEE PAGE 2)
Series Number
MOUNTING
G : SUB-PLATE MOUNTING
T : THREADED CONNECTIONS
DM — T — 03 — C2
Manually Operated Directional Valves
22
BACK PRESSURE
kgf/cm2
MAX. PRESSURE
kgf/cm2
MAX FLOW
LPM
MAX FLOW
(C60 spool)l/minMODEL WEIGHT
kg
SPECIFICATIONS :
HOW TO ORDER :
Manually Operated Directional Valves
23
UNIT : mm
DMG-02
DMG-03